### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gary B. Jabara	04/22/2011
Christos Karmis	04/22/2011
David Brett Simon	04/23/2011
Lloyd Frederick Linder	04/23/2011
Gharib Gharibjanians	04/25/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	E3 LLC
Street Address:	660 Newport Center Drive
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13093998

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7029

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8029

Email: mikedonohue@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Donohue, Reg. No. 35,859

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102802-2US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Donohue
PATENT.	

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0769 13093998

|CH \$40 00

### Total Attachments: 7

source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page1.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page2.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page3.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page4.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page5.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page6.tif source=102802-2US2-Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0770

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary B. Jabara of 22 Well Spring, Irvine, CA 92660, Christos Karmis of 107 Luminous, Irvine, CA 92603, David Brett Simon of 27311 Park Vista Road, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, Lloyd Frederick Linder of 3730 Patrick Henry Place, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, and Gharib Gharibjanians of 10880 Gray Place, Tustin, CA 92782, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGEMENT OF A DYNAMIC NETWORK USING WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICES," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, E3 LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of California having a place of business at 660 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

DWT 16875295v1 0102802-002US2

4.22.11
Date GARY B. JABABA
State of California )
County of Orange }
On april 22, 2011 before me, Nich A Mudelich, Warry personally appeared GARY
B. JABARA, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same
in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity
upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  NICOLE A. MARDESICH COMM. #1904926 Notary Public - California Orange County
My Comm. Expires Sep. 20, 2014
4.2211
Date CHRISTOS KARMIS
State of California )
County of Wang }
on April 22,2011 before me, NICOV A MUNDING, NHTM P., personally appeared
CHRISTOS KARMIS, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

ITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Sep. 20, 2014
Viene Or. Mardaich	

Date	CO CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. CO. C	DAVID BRETT SIMON	
State of California	)		
County of	<b>'</b>		
On	before me,	en a a de sa a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	, personally appeared
DAVID BRETT SIN	MON, who proved to me	on the basis of satisfactory ev	idence to be the
person whose name	is subscribed to the with	nin instrument and acknowledg	ed to me that he
executed the same in	n his authorized capacity	, and that by his signature on t	he instrument the
person, or the entity	upon behalf of which th	e person acted, executed the in	istrument.
Under the laws of th	ENALTY OF PERJURY te State of California tha raph is true and correct.	ţ	
WITNESS my hand	and official seal.		
	IPNPSUSYS-chay-a-ka-k-k-k-k-k-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-a-	~	

same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

4/~3/11

Date

DAVID BRETT SIMON

State of California )
County of Ly Augely

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BAHRAM EFTEKHARI COMM. N1795994 NOTATY PLBUC: CALIFORNA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Coron. Expires Auril 20, 2012

04/23/11 LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER		
State of California		
County of Las Angelas		
On 4/23/// before me, Bahram Eftekhari - Notary Public, personally appeared		
LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be		
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he		
executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the		
person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  BAHRAM EFTEKHARI COMM. #1795994 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA LOS ANGLES COUNTY By Comm. Express April 20, 2012		
Date GHARIB GHARIBIANIANS		
State of California )		
County of		
On before me,, personally appeared,		
GHARIB GHARIBJANIANS who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person		
whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the		
same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the		
entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
2WT 16875295v; 0102802-002082		

Date	NATIONAL CONTRACTOR OF CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR OF CONTRA	LLOYD FREDERICK LINDER
State of California	)	
County of	)	
On	before n	ne,, personally appeared
		proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be
the person whose na	ame is subscribed to	the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he
		pacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the
person, or the entity	upon behalf of wh	ich the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under the Pl Under the laws of th The foregoing parag	ne State of Californ	ia that
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.	
4-25- V	v &	G. Eringiki anima
Date		G. Grant lb jamin 197
State of California	<b>)</b>	
County of WUNK	<u>)</u>	
on april 2	<u>                                      </u>	e, NiWO A. MWalsin, Notan Public appeared,
		o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persor
whose name is subsc	cribed to the within	instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the
		at by his signature on the instrument the person, or the
entity upon behalf of	f which the person i	acted, executed the instrument.

4

I certify under the PENALTY OF PERJURY Under the laws of the State of California that The foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

niera a Mardeall

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



5

DWT 16875295v1 0102802-002US2

RECORDED: 04/26/2011

**PATENT REEL: 026180 FRAME: 0777**